

Ved Prakash Kaushal vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.10381 of 2024

19.09.2024 Present: M/s Vinod Chauhan and Aanchal Singh,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for
respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, learned Law
Officer, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1
to 3. Issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable for
22.10.2024, on steps for service being taken within
one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 19, 2024
(Rishi)