

Ved Prakash Kaushal vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.10381 of 2024

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Respondent No.4 stands served. Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of said respondent.

As prayed for, reply be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 22, 2024
(Rishi)