

Ved Prakash Kaushal v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 10381 of 2024

6.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan,, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

CWP No. 10381 of 2024

Reply on behalf of the respondents is on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four
weeks' time to file rejoinder. List on **24.11.2025**.

CMP No. of 2025 (CMPST/41062/25)

Since no cogent and convincing reason has been
assigned on record qua the delay in filing the reply, present
application is dismissed and respondents are directed to ensure
that cost in terms of previous order passed by this court is
paid/deposited on or before the next date of hearing.

October 6, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**