

Ved Prakash Kaushal Vs. The State of H.P. and others

CWP No.10381 of 2024

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Learned Counsel fore the petitioner prays for
some more time to bring on record legal representatives of
deceased-petitioner. As prayed for, let the needful be done by
the next date of hearing.

List on **11.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 23, 2026
(Rishi)