

**Ved Prakash Kaushal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 10381 of 2024.**

11.03.2026 Present: Ms. Aanchal Singh, Advocate.
Petitioner is stated to be dead.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court
that cause title has become defective on account of death of
the petitioner. She submits that application to bring on record
the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner already
stands filed.

List on **19.03.2026**, as prayed for. Registry is
directed to place on record the application, if in order.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 11, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)