

**Ved Prakash Kaushal v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.10381 of 2024**

**19.03.2026** Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner, though the petitioner is stated to be dead.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner is stated to have been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 19, 2026  
(*Vinod*)