

CWP No. 10381 of 2024

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner, though the petitioner is stated to be dead.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

CMP(M) No. 397 and 398 of 2026

By way of these two applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased-petitioner, who is stated to have died on 04.08.2025 alongwith a prayer for condonation of delay in filing the application.

Having perused the averments made in the applications, the same are allowed and proposed legal representatives of deceased-petitioner are ordered to be brought on record as petitioner No. 1(a) to 1(c). Delay in filing the application is also condoned.

CWP No. 10381 of 2024

Amended memo of parties be ordered to be taken on record.

List for consideration, as prayed for, after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(narendar)